HEND FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMEN	
FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMEN	Т

Steenoven 21 3911 TX Rhenen The Netherlands Tel: +31 317 681040 Fax: +31 317 681045 www.hendi.eu info@hendi.eu

## HENDI BV hereby declares:

63908 - 564004

type	Salad cutlery spoon - fork PBT white
------	--------------------------------------

imported by Hendi B.V. Rhenen The Netherlands

Meet the essential requirements as described in the directives:

1935/2004/EC

REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

10/2011/EU

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Parameter	Conditions	Simultant	Limit	Evaluation
1, Sensory evaluation			≤ 2,5	met
2. Total migration	2h, 100°C	acetic acid 3%	≤ 10 ±1 mg/dm²	met
	3,5h, 60°C	ethanol 95%	≤ 10 ±3 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	met
	1,5h, 60°C	isooctane	≤ 10 ±3 mg/dm²	met
3. Specific migration of antimony	2h, 100°C	acetic acid 3%	≤ 0,04 mg/L	met
4. Specific migration of terephthalic acid	2h, 100°C	acetic acid 3%	≤ 2,5 mg/L	met
5. Specific migration of buylenglycoll	2h, 100°C	acetic acid 3%	≤ 5 mg/L	met

Specification for use or restricitons:

- Types of foods that are allowed to come into contact with the material: all food categories (dry, watery, alcoholic, oily).
- Time and temperature of use and storage in contact with food: max. 2 hours at 100°C.
- Instruction: Never leave spoon/fork in a hot pan or pot.

Rhenen, 11 juli, 2016

> tel: +31 (0)317 - 681040 E-mail: info@hendi.nl

R.E Vooijs General manager

